

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001877  
Date            17 January 2018

### *Environmental Health*

#### **Request:**

Please could advise of the following in relation to the Environmental Health department at Wolverhampton City Council:

1. The number of food hygiene inspections undertaken by Wolverhampton City Council in the 2017 calendar year;  
[857](#)
2. The number of food poisoning complaints received by Wolverhampton City Council in the 2017 calendar year;  
[258](#)
3. The number of foreign body complaints received by Wolverhampton City Council in the 2017 calendar year;  
[21](#)
4. The number of Health and Safety inspections undertaken by Wolverhampton City Council in the 2017 calendar year;  
[Number of proactive health and safety inspections is 0](#)
5. The number of workplace accidents investigated by Wolverhampton City Council in the 2017 calendar year; and  
[125](#)
6. The number of Health and Safety complaints received by Wolverhampton City Council in the 2017 calendar year.  
[6](#)